
Herren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Bohlender, Hans  Grossostheim    422     436     858 

2. Ludwig, Willi   Grossostheim    426     421     847 

3. Hünnerkopf, Günter  Schweinfurt     421     415     836 

4. Sommer, Peter   Grossostheim    423     407     830 

5. Becker, Horst   Grossostheim    414     407     821 

6. Benz, Günter   Wörth      416     401     817 

7. Strohmenger, Georg  Schweinfurt     409     406     815 

8. Dittmar, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     393     416     809 

9. Kreß, Alfred   Schweinfurt     393     404     797 

10. Pschorn, Hubert  Wörth      410     379     789 

11. Keller, Matthias  Schweinfurt     403     380     783 

12. Häuser, Wilmar  Aschaffenburg    405     376     781 

13. Mai, Dieter   Grossostheim    400     375     775 

14. Ehmes, Walter   Aschaffenburg    404     360     764 

15. Zorn, Adam   Aschaffenburg    393     361     754 

16. Zeisberger, Josef  Wörth      403     ------     403 

17. Zahradnik, Horst  Grossostheim    391     ------     391 

18. Kunkel, Wolfgang  Aschaffenburg    390     ------     390 

19. Stenger, Günter  Grossostheim    389     ------     389 

20. Meder, Gerd   Schweinfurt     385     ------     385 

21. Korn, Helmut   Schweinfurt     384     ------     384 

22. Heilos, Norbert   Wörth      384     ------     384 

23. Zang, Michael   Grossostheim    380     ------     380 

24. Schuck, Lothar   Aschaffenburg    379     ------     379 

25. Kreß, Theo   Schweinfurt     377     ------     377 

26. May, Kurt   Schweinfurt     375     ------     375 

27. Wank, Eduard   Aschaffenburg    374     ------     374 

28. Sturm, Lothar   Aschaffenburg    372     ------     372 

29. Weis, Roland   Aschaffenburg    371     ------     371 

30. Morhard, Theo   Grossostheim    371     ------     371 

31. Götz, Erich   Schweinfurt     369     ------     369 

32. Ott, Josef   Grossostheim    368     ------     368 

33. Nenner, Theo   Aschaffenburg    364     ------     364 

34. Zimmermann, Peter  Schweinfurt     364     ------     364 

35. Dill, Arnulf   Grossostheim    363     ------     363 

36. Lenhard, Ralf   Wörth      354     ------     354 

37. Braun, Peter   Wörth      347     ------     347 

38. Rollmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    347     ------     347 

39. Hörnig, Alois   Wörth      344     ------     344 

40. Muschalik, Horst  Aschaffenburg    334     ------     334 

 

 

 



Junioren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Sommer, Stefan  Grossostheim    413     414     827 

2. Korn, Karlheinz  Schweinfurt     405     403     808 

3. Becker, Peter   Grossostheim    396     354     750 

4. Schmidt, Rudolf  Grossostheim    386     ------     386  

 

Jugend A-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Brinschwitz, Bernd  Wörth      417     410     827 

2. Schmitt, Peter   Schweinfurt     390     409     799 

3. Rüttiger, Dieter   Schweinfurt     387     399     786 

4. Kreß, Volker   Schweinfurt     393     383     776 

5. Zöller, Rainer   Wörth      366     ------     366 

6. Münch, Peter   Wörth      358     ------     358 

7. Stüttgen, Sven   Schweinfurt     354     ------     354 

8. Meder, Klaus   Schweinfurt     265     ------     265 

 

Jugend B-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Strohmenger, Norbert  Schweinfurt     368     353     721 

2. Weis, Oliver   Aschaffenburg    318     304     622 

3. Stiglmeier, Hermann  Aschaffenburg    282     312     594 

4. Hünnerkopf, Andreas  Schweinfurt     239     ------     239 

5. Kreß, Marco   Schweinfurt     220     ------     220    

 

Versehrte    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Bohlender, Josef  Grossostheim    412     ------     412 

2. Schmidt, Franz   Grossostheim    340     ------     340 

 

Senioren A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Rüth, Werner   Aschaffenburg    407     382     789 

2. Bergmann, Josef  Aschaffenburg    406     342     748 

3. Staab, Erich   Wörth      378     364     742 

4. Maffei, Riccardo  Schweinfurt     385     350     735 

5. Steiniger, Bernhard  Wörth      369     ------     369 

6. Zöller, Theo   Wörth      364     ------     364 

7. Bahr, Josef   Wörth      362     ------     362 

8. Eck, Norbert   Wörth      348     ------     348 

9. Betz, Adolf   Schweinfurt     339     ------     339 

 



Senioren B    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Erben, Rudi   Grossostheim    376     ------     376 

2. Kunkel, Franz   Aschaffenburg    356     ------     356 

3. Ditz, Franz   Grossostheim    344     ------     344 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Damen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. May, Bärbel   Schweinfurt     385     406     791 

2. Kreß, Irmgard   Schweinfurt     375     362     737 

3. Erhard, Madeleine  Schweinfurt     361     374     735 

4. Korn, Elisabeth  Schweinfurt     373     359     732 

5. Rottler, Maria   Schweinfurt     355     357     712 

6. Schmitt, Anni   Schweinfurt     356     355     711 

7. Strohmenger, Gertrud Schweinfurt     344     ------     344 

8. Sauter, Waltraut  Schweinfurt     336     ------     336 

9. Köhler, Hedwig  Schweinfurt     330     ------     330 

10. Kreß, Elfi   Schweinfurt     319     ------     319 

11. Metzner, Renate  Schweinfurt     316     ------     316 

12. Hünnerkopf, Christel  Schweinfurt     306     ------     306 

 

Juniorinnen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Polak, Susanne  Schweinfurt     406     396     802 

2. Gerber, Claudia  Schweinfurt     392     387     779 

3. Dill, Karin   Großostheim     357     354     711 

4. Seynstall, Doris  Schweinfurt     333     ------     333 

5. Betz, Ute   Schweinfurt     326     ------     326 

 

Jugend A-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. --- 

 

Jugend B-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Rottler, Monika   Schweinfurt     319     ------     319 

 

Damen A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Maffei, Erna   Schweinfurt     402     ------     402 

2. Dittmar, Lilo   Schweinfurt     374     ------     374 

3. Schmidt, Hedwig  Grossostheim    332     ------     332 

 

Damen B    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. --- 

 

 



Mannschaften – Herren 

1. DJK Grossostheim 

 

Bohlender, Josef  412 

Schmidt, Rudolf  386 

Zahradnik, Horst  391 

Becker, Horst   414 

Sommer, Peter   423 

Ludwig, Willi   426       2452 

 

 

2. DJK Schweinfurt 

 

Dittmar, Wolfgang  393 

May, Kurt   375 

Hünnerkopf, Günter  421 

Kreß, Theo   377 

Strohmenger, Georg  409 

Keller, Matthias  403       2378 

 

 

3. DJK Aschaffenburg I 

 

Rüth, Werner   407 

Häuser, Wilmar  405 

Kunkel, Wolfgang  390 

Wank, Eduard   374 

Ehmes, Walter   404 

Schuck, Lothar   379       2359 

 

 

4. DJK Grossostheim II 

 

Bohlender, Hans  422 

Stenger, Günter  389 

Morhard, Theo   371 

Ott, Josef   368 

Sommer, Stefan  413 

Becker, Peter   396       2359 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. DJK Schweinfurt II 

 

Kreß, Alfred   393 

Kreß, Volker   393 

Zimmermann, Peter  364 

Korn, Karlheinz  405 

Schmitt, Peter   390 

Maffei, Riccardo  385       2330 

 

 

 

6. DJK Wörth I 

 

Pschorn, Hubert  410 

Benz, Günter   416 

Heilos, Norbert   384 

Zöller, Rainer   366 

Zeisberger, Josef  403 

Hörnig, Alois   344       2323 

 

 

7. DJK Aschaffenburg II 

 

Kunkel, Franz   356 

Zorn, Adam   393 

Rollmann, Günter  347 

Bergmann, Josef  406 

Weis, Roland   371 

Sturm, Lothar   372       2245 

 

 

8. DJK Schweinfurt III 

 

Stüttgen, Sven   354 

Götz, Erich   369 

Meder, Gerd   385 

Rüttinger, Dieter  387 

Korn, Helmut   384 

Betz, Adolf   339       2218 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. DJK Grossostheim III 

 

Zang, Michael   380 

Erben, Rudi   376 

Mai, Dieter   400 

Ditz, Franz   344 

Schmidt, Franz   340 

Dill, Arnulf   363       2203 

 

 

10. DJK Wörth II 

 

Eck, Norbert   348 

Zöller, Theo   364 

Braun, Peter   347 

Bahr, Josef   362 

Lenhard, Ralf   354 

Steiniger, Bernhard  369       2144 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Damen 
 

1. DJK Schweinfurt 
 

Dittmar, Lilo   374 
May, Bärbel   385    
Erhard, Madeleine  361 
Rottler, Maria   355 
Polak, Susanne  406    
Kreß, Irmgard   375       2256 

 
 
 

2. DJK Schweinfurt II 
 

Kreß, Elfi   319 
Korn, Elisabeth  373 
Maffei, Erna   402 
Betz, Ute   326 
Schmitt, Anni   356 
Gerber, Claudia  392       2168 
 
 
 

3. DJK Schweinfurt III 
 

Metzner, Renate  316 
Köhler, Hedwig  330 
Strohmenger, Gertrud 344 
Seynstall, Doris  333 
Hünnerkopf, Christel  306 
Sauter, Waltraud  336       1965 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Medaillenspiegel 
 

 
Herren    Gold  Silber  Bronze 
 

1. Grossostheim    5    2    2   
2. Schweinfurt     1    3     2 
3. Aschaffenburg    1    3    2 
4. Wörth      1      --      1   

 
 
Damen 
 

1. Schweinfurt     5    4    2 
2. Grossostheim    --    --    2 

 
 

Gesamt 
 

1. Schweinfurt     6    7    4 
2. Grossostheim    5    2    4   
3. Aschaffenburg    1    3    2 
4. Wörth      1    --    1 

 
 
 
 


